
WTRC-LOOP THE LAKE 5 Mile
Age Group Results
January 14, 2012

Overall Female - 5 Mile
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Allison Forsberg   Lubbock  TX    28  14    37:01

Female 13 to 15
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Christy Baugh      Lubbock  TX    15  70    46:53
2               Riley Edmister     Lubbock  TX    14  74    47:58

Female 16 to 19
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Lindsey Lewallen   Lubbock  TX    17  75    48:10
2               Carly Durham       Shallowater  TX18  77    48:27

Female 20 to 24
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Becky Rogers       lubbock  TX    21  15    37:02
2               Melissa Shropshire Lubbock  TX    24  40    41:27
3               Tori Mahan         Wolfforth  TX  23  61    45:07
4               Nicole Garza       Lubbock  TX    24  76    48:17
5               Stephanie Higgins  Lubbock  TX    22  97    54:27

Female 25 to 29
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               claudia ramos      Lubbock  TX    26  35    40:12
2               Kathleen McGaughey Lubbock  TX    25  62    45:13
3               angela decicco     lubbock  TX    26  65    45:37
4               APRIL covington    lubbock  TX    27  88    50:35
5               Leslie Smith       Lubbock  TX    29  90    51:45
6               Adelle Davis       Slaton  TX     29  104   58:00
7               Kyla Hamilton      Lubbock  TX    26  105   58:16

Female 30 to 34
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Laura Sefcik       Lubbock  TX    30  31    39:32
2               Jana Redwine       Lubbock  TX    31  33    39:57
3               Ginny McMinn       Lubbock  TX    32  46    42:39
4               Carrie Badillo     Lubbock  TX    34  63    45:20
5               ERICA FREEMAN      SHALLOWATER    34  64    45:24
6               Jennifer Farris    Lubbock  TX    33  69    46:29
7               AMY MCALEXANDER    LUBBOCK  TX    31  72    47:30
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8               CRYSTAL SALAZAR    LUBBOCK  TX    32  79    48:38
9               Carrie Timmons     Levelland  TX  33  99    54:58
10              Heather Clark      Lubbock  TX    30  110   
1:07:30

Female 35 to 39
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Tammy Moriearty    Lubbock  TX    38  19    37:44
2               jonna byars        lubbock  TX    38  26    38:50
3               Catrina Mead       Lubbock  TX    38  41    41:51
4               Bonnie Bowman      Lubbock  TX    36  49    43:07
5               Christy Hennigan   Lubbock  TX    38  60    45:07
6               MARICARMEN SOLIS   LEVELLAND  TX  39  80    48:48
7               Michelle Garcia    Lubbock  TX    35  83    49:57
8               Amber Glass        Lubbock  TX    37  106   58:35

Female 40 to 44
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX    43  43    42:08
2               HOLLY SNODGRASS    LUBBOCK  TX    42  57    44:41
3               Sharla Kinman      Lubbock  TX    43  59    44:58
4               Amy hoffpauir      lubbock  TX    40  68    46:11
5               Gina Walker        Spur  TX       41  81    49:49
6               Theresa Daniel     Lubbock  TX    44  85    50:12
7               Shannon Grissom    Lubbock  TX    44  103   56:27

Female 45 to 49
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Valeri Gatlin      lubbock  TX    45  42    41:59
2               Dee Knapp          Lubbock  TX    45  67    46:09
3               GWEN LAPPLEY       LUBBOCK  TX    49  78    48:36
4               Mars Bennett       Lubbock  TX    48  86    50:28
5               Julie Polk         Levelland  TX  47  89    51:24
6               TERESA TONE        LUBBOCK  TX    45  94    53:10
7               MaryAnn Schwertner Wilson  TX     48  96    54:13
8               Heather Williams   Lubbock  TX    46  98    54:45
9               VICKI FISCHENICH   LUBBOCK  TX    46  101   54:59

Female 50 to 54
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Ann Hodges         Wolfforth  TX  54  107   
1:00:28

Female 55 to 59
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               LEESA PRICE        LUBBOCK  TX    55  38    40:58
2               young moore        Ransom Canyon  55  95    53:22
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3               Cecelis Sue Houser lubbock  TX    59  109   
1:04:05

Female 60 and over
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               ETTA MAYER         Lubbock  TX    62  102   55:31
-----------------------------------------

Overall Male - 5 MILE
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Seraiah Pineda     Hobbs  NM      17  1     27:37

Male 16 to 19
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Travis Knapp       Lubbock  TX    16  8     33:23
2               Freddy Rodruquiz   O'Donnell  TX  16  17    37:36
3               Brandon Knapp      Lubbock  TX    19  25    38:49

Male 20 to 24
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Sean Monroe        Lubbock  TX    22  23    38:40
2               Jake Mahan         Wolfforth  TX  24  29    39:12
3               Phillip Spiegelberglubbock  TX    23  66    45:39

Male 25 to 29
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Robert Morrow      Clifton  TX    29  3     29:15
2               blake jaggers      dallas  TX     27  5     32:41
3               Clint Cechan       Lubbock  TX    28  36    40:36

Male 30 to 34
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Joe Osterkamp      Muleshoe  TX   34  6     32:54
2               Jeff Hancock       Lubbock  TX    34  10    33:49
3               ANDREW ALLISON     LUBBOCK  TX    30  16    37:21
4               GARY EVANS         LUBBOCK  TX    31  22    38:18
5               Tony Bonner        Lubbock  TX    32  27    39:05
6               Matt Palmer        Lubbock  TX    32  32    39:50
7               Johnny Chagoya     Lubbock  TX    30  39    41:12
8               Mike Garcia        Wylie  TX      32  50    43:13
9               MIGUEL HINOJOSA    Lubbock  TX    31  55    44:17

Male 35 to 39
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               BEN TANUI          lubbock  TX    35  2     28:17
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2               Lee Cohen          Lubbock  TX    39  4     32:25
3               Wesley Everett     Lubbock  TX    37  28    39:07
4               RONNIE ADAMS       LUBBOCK  TX    36  48    43:06
5               Chris Castilleja   lubbock  TX    38  51    43:14

Male 40 to 44
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Tim Key            Lubbock  TX    44  11    34:27
2               Walter Bowser      Lubbock  TX    44  21    38:09
3               SEAN SchwarzentraubLUBBOCK  TX    44  34    39:58
4               Jerry Perez        Lubbock  TX    42  44    42:16

Male 45 to 49
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               MARTIN MONTALVO    PLAIVIEW  TX   47  7     32:59
2               Michael Knapp      Lubbock  TX    46  12    34:38
3               CODY MILLER        lubbock  TX    45  13    35:27
4               Cliff Lewallen     Lubbock  TX    48  18    37:40
5               Rod Burgett        shallowater  TX47  24    38:42
6               Ruben Lopez CardozoLubbock  TX    47  37    40:51
7               Brent Adcock       Anton  TX      48  45    42:24
8               richard gatlin     lunnock  TX    45  47    42:49
9               Troy Pratt         Lubbock  TX    45  53    43:49
10              Les Kinman         Lubbock  TX    46  58    44:58

Male 50 to 54
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               JERRY DWYER        LUBBOCK  TX    52  9     33:29
2               Jim Higgins        Lubbock  TX    51  20    37:52
3               Steve German       Lubbock  TX    54  52    43:24
4               Alvin Llanas       Wolfforth  TX  52  71    46:59
5               Randy Bunyard      Lubbock  TX    54  87    50:29
6               David Houser       Lubbock  TX    53  108   
1:03:58

Male 55 to 59
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Joseph wilson      Lubbock  TX    56  30    39:16
2               Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX    57  56    44:25
3               Gonzalo ramirez    Lubbock  TX    56  82    49:53
4               Jim Thompson       Plainvew  TX   57  84    50:10

Male 60 to 64
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               RICHARD GALE       LUBBOCK  TX    62  54    44:16
2               James Livermore    Lubbock  TX    64  93    53:01
3               Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TX    63  100   54:58
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Male 65 to 69
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               Ron Lubowicz       Lubbock  TX    68  92    52:04

Male 70 and over
Place           Name               City           Age OveralTotal 
Time
1               GORDEN JENKINS     AMARILLO  TX   71  73    47:50
2               ALBERT BURRIER     Lubbock  TX    78  91    52:03
------------------------------------------------------

WTRC-LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results - 5 Mile
January 14, 2012

5M CLYDES / ATHENA

Female Finishers - ATHENA
Place                      Name      City        Age Gender     
Actual   Net Time
    1                 Teresa Jourden Whitharral  28    F         
51:23      51:23
    2                  Kelly Harkey  Lubbock  TX 24    F         
52:23      52:23
    3                Gabriela SaldanaLubbock  TX 48    F       
1:06:46      59:51

Male Finishers - CLYDESDALE
Place                      Name      City        Age Gender     
Actual   Net Time
    1                  Adam Puckett  Lubbock  TX 40    M         
37:09      35:06
    2                 Tommy Johnson  lubbock  TX 51    M         
41:44      36:13
    3               William PendletonLubbock  TX 32    M         
42:18      41:58
    4                 Craig Peterson Hobbs  NM   55    M         
52:58      44:28
    5                  Jerry Adams   Lubbock  TX 36    M         
46:14      44:59
    6                 Byron Campbell Lubbock  TX 28    M       
1:00:27    1:00:26
    7                   Jon Clark    Lubbock  TX 29    M       
1:07:30    1:07:26
-------------------------------------------------------------

LOOP THE LAKE
5 MILE - Overall Results
January 14, 2012
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Place          Name                City           Age    AG Place     
Time    Pace
1              Seraiah Pineda      Hobbs  NM      17      1 M OA      
27:37  5:31/M
2              BEN TANUI           lubbock  TX    35      1 M 
35-39   28:17  5:39/M
3              Robert Morrow       Clifton  TX    29      1 M 
25-29   29:15  5:51/M
4              Lee Cohen           Lubbock  TX    39      2 M 
35-39   32:25  6:29/M
5              blake jaggers       dallas  TX     27      2 M 
25-29   32:41  6:32/M
6              Joe Osterkamp       Muleshoe  TX   34      1 M 
30-34   32:54  6:35/M
7              MARTIN MONTALVO     PLAIVIEW  TX   47      1 M 
45-49   32:59  6:36/M
8              Travis Knapp        Lubbock  TX    16      1 M 
16-19   33:23  6:41/M
9              JERRY DWYER         LUBBOCK  TX    52      1 M 
50-54   33:29  6:42/M
10             Jeff Hancock        Lubbock  TX    34      2 M 
30-34   33:49  6:46/M
11             Tim Key             Lubbock  TX    44      1 M 
40-44   34:27  6:53/M
12             Michael Knapp       Lubbock  TX    46      2 M 
45-49   34:38  6:56/M
13             CODY MILLER         lubbock  TX    45      3 M 
45-49   35:27  7:05/M
14             Allison Forsberg    Lubbock  TX    28      1 F OA      
37:01  7:24/M
15             Becky Rogers        lubbock  TX    21      1 F 
20-24   37:02  7:24/M
16             Adam Puckett        Lubbock  TX    40      1 C OA      
37:09  7:26/M
17             ANDREW ALLISON      LUBBOCK  TX    30      3 M 
30-34   37:21  7:28/M
18             Freddy Rodruquiz    O'Donnell  TX  16      2 M 
16-19   37:36  7:31/M
19             Cliff Lewallen      Lubbock  TX    48      4 M 
45-49   37:40  7:32/M
20             Tammy Moriearty     Lubbock  TX    38      1 F 
35-39   37:44  7:33/M
21             Jim Higgins         Lubbock  TX    51      2 M 
50-54   37:52  7:34/M
22             Walter Bowser       Lubbock  TX    44      2 M 
40-44   38:09  7:38/M
23             GARY EVANS          LUBBOCK  TX    31      4 M 
30-34   38:18  7:40/M
24             Sean Monroe         Lubbock  TX    22      1 M 
20-24   38:40  7:44/M
25             Rod Burgett         shallowater  TX47      5 M 
45-49   38:42  7:44/M
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26             Brandon Knapp       Lubbock  TX    19      3 M 
16-19   38:49  7:46/M
27             jonna byars         lubbock  TX    38      2 F 
35-39   38:50  7:46/M
28             Tony Bonner         Lubbock  TX    32      5 M 
30-34   39:05  7:49/M
29             Wesley Everett      Lubbock  TX    37      3 M 
35-39   39:07  7:49/M
30             Jake Mahan          Wolfforth  TX  24      2 M 
20-24   39:12  7:50/M
31             Joseph wilson       Lubbock  TX    56      1 M 
55-59   39:16  7:51/M
32             Laura Sefcik        Lubbock  TX    30      1 F 
30-34   39:32  7:54/M
33             Matt Palmer         Lubbock  TX    32      6 M 
30-34   39:50  7:58/M
34             Jana Redwine        Lubbock  TX    31      2 F 
30-34   39:57  7:59/M
35             SEAN Schwarzentraub LUBBOCK  TX    44      3 M 
40-44   39:58  8:00/M
36             claudia ramos       Lubbock  TX    26      1 F 
25-29   40:12  8:02/M
37             Clint Cechan        Lubbock  TX    28      3 M 
25-29   40:36  8:07/M
38             Ruben Lopez Cardozo Lubbock  TX    47      6 M 
45-49   40:51  8:10/M
39             LEESA PRICE         LUBBOCK  TX    55      1 F 
55-59   40:58  8:12/M
40             Johnny Chagoya      Lubbock  TX    30      7 M 
30-34   41:12  8:14/M
41             Melissa Shropshire  Lubbock  TX    24      2 F 
20-24   41:27  8:17/M
42             Tommy Johnson       lubbock  TX    51      1 M 
13-99   41:44  8:21/M
43             Catrina Mead        Lubbock  TX    38      3 F 
35-39   41:51  8:22/M
44             Valeri Gatlin       lubbock  TX    45      1 F 
45-49   41:59  8:24/M
45             Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX    43      1 F 
40-44   42:08  8:26/M
46             Jerry Perez         Lubbock  TX    42      4 M 
40-44   42:16  8:27/M
47             William Pendleton   Lubbock  TX    32      2 M 
13-99   42:18  8:28/M
48             Brent Adcock        Anton  TX      48      7 M 
45-49   42:24  8:29/M
49             Ginny McMinn        Lubbock  TX    32      3 F 
30-34   42:39  8:32/M
50             richard gatlin      lunnock  TX    45      8 M 
45-49   42:49  8:34/M
51             RONNIE ADAMS        LUBBOCK  TX    36      4 M 
35-39   43:06  8:37/M
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52             Bonnie Bowman       Lubbock  TX    36      4 F 
35-39   43:07  8:37/M
53             Mike Garcia         Wylie  TX      32      8 M 
30-34   43:13  8:39/M
54             Chris Castilleja    lubbock  TX    38      5 M 
35-39   43:14  8:39/M
55             Steve German        Lubbock  TX    54      3 M 
50-54   43:24  8:41/M
56             Troy Pratt          Lubbock  TX    45      9 M 
45-49   43:49  8:46/M
57             RICHARD GALE        LUBBOCK  TX    62      1 M 
60-64   44:16  8:51/M
58             MIGUEL HINOJOSA     Lubbock  TX    31      9 M 
30-34   44:17  8:51/M
59             Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TX    57      2 M 
55-59   44:25  8:53/M
60             HOLLY SNODGRASS     LUBBOCK  TX    42      2 F 
40-44   44:41  8:56/M
61             Les Kinman          Lubbock  TX    46     10 M 
45-49   44:58  9:00/M
62             Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TX    43      3 F 
40-44   44:58  9:00/M
63             Christy Hennigan    Lubbock  TX    38      5 F 
35-39   45:07  9:01/M
64             Tori Mahan          Wolfforth  TX  23      3 F 
20-24   45:07  9:01/M
65             Kathleen McGaughey  Lubbock  TX    25      2 F 
25-29   45:13  9:03/M
66             Carrie Badillo      Lubbock  TX    34      4 F 
30-34   45:20  9:04/M
67             ERICA FREEMAN       SHALLOWATER    34      5 F 
30-34   45:24  9:05/M
68             angela decicco      lubbock  TX    26      3 F 
25-29   45:37  9:07/M
69             Phillip Spiegelberg lubbock  TX    23      3 M 
20-24   45:39  9:08/M
70             Dee Knapp           Lubbock  TX    45      2 F 
45-49   46:09  9:14/M
71             Amy hoffpauir       lubbock  TX    40      4 F 
40-44   46:11  9:14/M
72             Jerry Adams         Lubbock  TX    36      3 M 
13-99   46:14  9:15/M
73             Jennifer Farris     Lubbock  TX    33      6 F 
30-34   46:29  9:18/M
74             Christy Baugh       Lubbock  TX    15      1 F 
13-15   46:53  9:23/M
75             Alvin Llanas        Wolfforth  TX  52      4 M 
50-54   46:59  9:24/M
76             AMY MCALEXANDER     LUBBOCK  TX    31      7 F 
30-34   47:30  9:30/M
77             GORDEN JENKINS      AMARILLO  TX   71      1 M 
70-99   47:50  9:34/M
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78             Riley Edmister      Lubbock  TX    14      2 F 
13-15   47:58  9:36/M
79             Lindsey Lewallen    Lubbock  TX    17      1 F 
16-19   48:10  9:38/M
80             Nicole Garza        Lubbock  TX    24      4 F 
20-24   48:17  9:39/M
81             Carly Durham        Shallowater  TX18      2 F 
16-19   48:27  9:41/M
82             GWEN LAPPLEY        LUBBOCK  TX    49      3 F 
45-49   48:36  9:43/M
83             CRYSTAL SALAZAR     LUBBOCK  TX    32      8 F 
30-34   48:38  9:44/M
84             MARICARMEN SOLIS    LEVELLAND  TX  39      6 F 
35-39   48:48  9:46/M
85             Gina Walker         Spur  TX       41      5 F 
40-44   49:49  9:58/M
86             Gonzalo ramirez     Lubbock  TX    56      3 M 
55-59   49:53  9:59/M
87             Michelle Garcia     Lubbock  TX    35      7 F 
35-39   49:57  9:59/M
88             Jim Thompson        Plainvew  TX   57      4 M 
55-59   50:10 10:02/M
89             Theresa Daniel      Lubbock  TX    44      6 F 
40-44   50:12 10:02/M
90             Mars Bennett        Lubbock  TX    48      4 F 
45-49   50:28 10:06/M
91             Randy Bunyard       Lubbock  TX    54      5 M 
50-54   50:29 10:06/M
92             APRIL covington     lubbock  TX    27      4 F 
25-29   50:35 10:07/M
93             Teresa Jourden      Whitharral  TX 28      1 A OA      
51:23 10:17/M
94             Julie Polk          Levelland  TX  47      5 F 
45-49   51:24 10:17/M
95             Leslie Smith        Lubbock  TX    29      5 F 
25-29   51:45 10:21/M
96             ALBERT BURRIER      Lubbock  TX    78      2 M 
70-99   52:03 10:25/M
97             Ron Lubowicz        Lubbock  TX    68      1 M 
65-69   52:04 10:25/M
98             Kelly Harkey        Lubbock  TX    24      5 F 
13-99   52:23 10:29/M
99             Craig Peterson      Hobbs  NM      55      4 M 
13-99   52:58 10:36/M
100            James Livermore     Lubbock  TX    64      2 M 
60-64   53:01 10:36/M
101            TERESA TONE         LUBBOCK  TX    45      6 F 
45-49   53:10 10:38/M
102            young moore         Ransom Canyon  55      2 F 
55-59   53:22 10:40/M
103            MaryAnn Schwertner  Wilson  TX     48      7 F 
45-49   54:13 10:51/M
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104            Stephanie Higgins   Lubbock  TX    22      5 F 
20-24   54:27 10:53/M
105            Heather Williams    Lubbock  TX    46      8 F 
45-49   54:45 10:57/M
106            Carrie Timmons      Levelland  TX  33      9 F 
30-34   54:58 11:00/M
107            Mike Kelley         Lubbock  TX    63      3 M 
60-64   54:58 11:00/M
108            VICKI FISCHENICH    LUBBOCK  TX    46      9 F 
45-49   54:59 11:00/M
109            ETTA MAYER          Lubbock  TX    62      1 F 
60-99   55:31 11:06/M
110            Shannon Grissom     Lubbock  TX    44      7 F 
40-44   56:27 11:17/M
111            Adelle Davis        Slaton  TX     29      6 F 
25-29   58:00 11:36/M
112            Kyla Hamilton       Lubbock  TX    26      7 F 
25-29   58:16 11:39/M
113            Amber Glass         Lubbock  TX    37      8 F 
35-39   58:35 11:43/M
114            Byron Campbell      Lubbock  TX    28      5 M 
13-99 1:00:27 12:05/M
115            Ann Hodges          Wolfforth  TX  54      1 F 
50-54 1:00:28 12:06/M
116            David Houser        Lubbock  TX    53      6 M 
50-54 1:03:58 12:48/M
117            Cecelis Sue Houser  lubbock  TX    59      3 F 
55-59 1:04:05 12:49/M
118            Gabriela Saldana    Lubbock  TX    48      6 F 
13-99 1:06:46 13:21/M
119            Jon Clark           Lubbock  TX    29      6 M 
13-99 1:07:30 13:30/M
120            Heather Clark       Lubbock  TX    30     10 F 
30-34 1:07:30 13:30/M

------------------------------------------------------------

WTRC-LOOP THE LAKE - 2 Mile
Age Group Results
January 14, 2012

Overall Female - 2 Mile
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Amy Martin          Lubbock  TX     22  19        
16:16

Female  7 to 12
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Tamara Cannon       Lubbock  TX     12  25        
17:29
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2                  madelein davis      lubbock  TX      7  56        
20:57
3                  McKenzie Dulin      Shallowater  T   8  58        
21:34
4                  cassidy hempel      lubbock  TX     10  74        
24:47
5                  Lauren Banta        Lubbock  TX      9  82        
26:23
6                  Taylor Gomez        Lubbock  TX      8  86        
30:19
7                  Victoria Silva      lubbock  TX      9  87        
30:20
8                  laura byars         lubbock  TX      8  90        
32:29

Female 13 to 15
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  MADDIE WARD         lubbock  TX     14  29        
17:51
2                  kayla martin        lubbock  TX     14  48        
20:18
3                  Kyla Daniel         Lubbock  TX     15  53        
20:32

Female 16 to 19
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Alexa Grissom       lubbock  TX     18  52        
20:31

Female 20 to 24
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Lacy Rosburg        Lubbock  TX     22  34        
18:22
2                  Callie Early        Lubbock  TX     23  42        
19:40

Female 25 to 29
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Kaci Cechan         Lubbock  TX     28  47        
20:15
2                  Jessica Brown       Lubbock  TX     26  60        
22:11
3                  ANDREA VALADEZ      LUBBOCK  TX     26  85        
28:31
4                  Tristan Masto       Wolfforth  TX   27  89        
32:26

Female 30 to 34
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Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Holly Goebel        Lubbock  TX     30  36        
18:29
2                  Nonnie Peters       Lubbock  TX     32  38        
19:01
3                  Erin Dulin          Shallowater  T  33  46        
20:13
4                  Brooke Hix          Lubbock  TX     31  55        
20:41
5                  Camille Osterkamp   Muleshoe  TX    33  59        
21:43
6                  Melinda Olivarez    Lubbock  TX     33  62        
23:06
7                  MEGAN HARBOUR       LUBBOCK  TX     31  70        
24:11
8                  VALERIE SALINAS     LUBBOCK  TX     30  75        
24:54
9                  KEIRSTIN CARSON     LUBBOCK  TX     32  77        
25:00
10                 Michelle Stephens   Lubbock  TX     32  81        
26:23

Female 35 to 39
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Brooke Rushing      Lubbock  TX     36  43        
19:48
2                  YUMIKO LANGEHENNIG  LUBBOCK  TX     38  80        
25:37

Female 40 to 44
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Norma Garcia        Lubbock  TX     42  23        
17:23
2                  Wendy Anderson      Lubbock  TX     41  37        
18:47
3                  Susan Lewallen      Lubbock  TX     44  41        
19:37
4                  Tonya Barron        Lubbock  TX     41  54        
20:37
5                  Amanda Miller       Lubbock  TX     41  66        
23:31
6                  JAMIE WARD          lubbock  TX     41  79        
25:33

Female 45 to 49
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Laura Lappe         Lubbock  TX     46  73        
24:42
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2                  Tommie Gressett     Lubbock  TX     49  78        
25:04

Female 50 to 54
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Marty Adcock        Anton  TX       51  49        
20:19

Female 55 to 59
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Cheryl Weber        Lubbock  TX     58  39        
19:08
2                  Debbie Roman        Lubbock  TX     56  57        
21:22
3                  roxann rich         big spring,  T  58  88        
31:20
------------------------------------

Overall Male - 2 Mile
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  quent bearden       lubbock  TX     36   1        
10:40

Male  7 to 12
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TX      9   8        
13:32
2                  Jon Olivarez        Lubbock  TX      8  21        
16:39
3                  Brenden Anderson    Lubbock  TX      9  26        
17:36
4                  Corbin Hughes       Lubbock  TX      7  32        
18:16
5                  Ross Cohen          Lubbock  TX      8  35        
18:24
6                  KAI LANGEHENNIG     LUBBOCK  TX      9  64        
23:17
7                  Hayden Bowman       Lubbock  TX      7  67        
24:04
8                  exever silvas       lubbock  TX      8  68        
24:09
9                  Parker Wallace      Lubbock  TX      7  72        
24:40
10                 Sam Cribbs          Lubbock  TX      7  83        
28:21

Male 13 to 15
Place              Name                City          Age 
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OverallTotal Time
1                  Cade Speed          wolfforth  TX   15   2        
11:36
2                  Jake Brownfield     Lubbock  TX     13   7        
13:13
3                  Romeo Perales       O'Donnell  TX   13   9        
14:10
4                  ABRAHAM MONTALVO    plainview  TX   13  40        
19:20

Male 16 to 19
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  DILLON VANWINKLE    LUBBOCK  TX     17   3        
11:55
2                  Kadon Stabeno       Wolfforth  TX   16   4        
12:15
3                  Hunter Saddler      Lubbock  TX     16   6        
13:11

Male 20 to 24
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Dunte Hector        Lubbock  TX     22   5        
12:38
2                  TYLER JOHNSON       LUBBOCK  TX     24  14        
15:20
3                  Austin Reed         Lubbock  TX     20  30        
18:06

Male 30 to 34
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  David Strain        Lubbock  TX     31  15        
15:55
2                  Ryan Schwalk        Lubbock  TX     30  33        
18:17
3                  isaac esqueda       lubbock  TX     31  44        
19:51
4                  Greg Landfried      Lubbock  TX     30  45        
20:00
5                  BRANDON HAMILTON    LUBBOCK  TX     30  51        
20:30
6                  MIKE SALINAS        LUBBOCK  TX     34  76        
24:54

Male 35 to 39
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Shannon Bolton      Lubbock  TX     39  11        
14:22
2                  Kenny Powell        Lubbock  TX     37  13        
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15:08
3                  Gabriel Olivarez    Lubbock  TX     35  20        
16:37
4                  hedge martin        lubbock  TX     36  50        
20:24
5                  Bill hoffpauir      lubbock  TX     36  91        
42:40

Male 40 to 44
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Juan Herrera        Levelland  TX   41  10        
14:16
2                  Brad Stewart        Lubbock  TX     40  18        
16:16
3                  Shannon Anderson    Lubbock  TX     40  27        
17:37
4                  Cody Tinkler        Lubbock  TX     41  65        
23:23

Male 45 to 49
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  stan cribbs         Lubbock  TX     46  84        
28:21

Male 50 to 54
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Joe Martin          Lubbock  TX     52  31        
18:08

Male 55 to 59
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  SCOTT VANWINKLE     LUBBOCK  TX     55  12        
14:24
2                  John Clements       Lubbock  TX     55  16        
15:56
3                  ED PRICE            LUBBOCK  TX     55  28        
17:38
4                  gaylord rich        big spring  TX  57  69        
24:10

Male 60 to 64
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  Fred Weber          Lubbok  TX      60  17        
16:10
2                  Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX     60  22        
17:03
3                  Jack Bearden        Lubbock  TX     64  24        
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17:27
4                  Gary Gressett       Lubbock  TX     64  63        
23:11

Male 65 to 69
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  rick lampe          lubbock  TX     67  71        
24:22

Male 70 and over
Place              Name                City          Age 
OverallTotal Time
1                  JAMES PRATT         LUBBOCK  TX     70  61        
22:25
---------------------------------------------------------

2M CLYDES / ATHENA

Female Finishers - ATHENA
Place              Name             City         Age Gender   
Actual   Net Time
    1              Lynsey Deaton    Lubbock  TX  26    F       
18:57      18:57
    2              Debbie Rushing   Plains  TX   57    F       
27:32      21:59
    3              Tori Belew       Lubbock  TX  30    F       
24:15      24:15
    4              KRISTINA KEYTON  LUBBOCK  TX  33    F       
27:19      27:12
    5              Sherri Patterson Lubbock  TX  43    F       
29:48      28:08
    6              LeighAnn StriplingLubbock TX  33    F       
30:30      30:21

Male Finishers - CLYDESDALE
Place              Name             City         Age Gender    
Actual  Net Time
    1              Milt Brownfield  Lubbock  TX  54    M       
17:51      15:06
    2              bryan abercrombielubbock  TX  45    M       
18:35      16:55
    3              Matt Reed        Lubbock  TX  36    M       
18:41      18:10
    4              Tracy Hix        Lubbock  TX  49    M       
20:41      18:14
    5              Courtney Brown   Wolfforth  TX37    M       
19:02      18:24
    6              Mike Bowman      Lubbock  TX  45    M       
24:35      22:22
-------------------------------------------------------------

16



LOOP THE LAKE
2 MILE OVERALL RESULTS
Jan 14 2012

Place         Name                City          Age    AGrp PlacE  
Time   Pace
1             quent bearden       lubbock  TX     36    1 M OA    
10:40 5:20/M
2             Cade Speed          wolfforth  TX   15    1 M 13-15 
11:36 5:48/M
3             DILLON VANWINKLE    LUBBOCK  TX     17    1 M 16-19 
11:55 5:58/M
4             Kadon Stabeno       Wolfforth  TX   16    2 M 16-19 
12:15 6:08/M
5             Dunte Hector        Lubbock  TX     22    1 M 20-24 
12:38 6:19/M
6             Hunter Saddler      Lubbock  TX     16    3 M 16-19 
13:11 6:36/M
7             Jake Brownfield     Lubbock  TX     13    2 M 13-15 
13:13 6:37/M
8             Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TX      9    1 M  7-12 
13:32 6:46/M
9             Romeo Perales       O'Donnell  TX   13    3 M 13-15 
14:10 7:05/M
10            Juan Herrera        Levelland  TX   41    1 M 40-44 
14:16 7:08/M
11            Shannon Bolton      Lubbock  TX     39    1 M 35-39 
14:22 7:11/M
12            SCOTT VANWINKLE     LUBBOCK  TX     55    1 M 55-59 
14:24 7:12/M
13            Kenny Powell        Lubbock  TX     37    2 M 35-39 
15:08 7:34/M
14            TYLER JOHNSON       LUBBOCK  TX     24    2 M 20-24 
15:20 7:40/M
15            David Strain        Lubbock  TX     31    1 M 30-34 
15:55 7:58/M
16            John Clements       Lubbock  TX     55    2 M 55-59 
15:56 7:58/M
17            Fred Weber          Lubbok  TX      60    1 M 60-64 
16:10 8:05/M
18            Brad Stewart        Lubbock  TX     40    2 M 40-44 
16:16 8:08/M
19            Amy Martin          Lubbock  TX     22    1 F OA    
16:16 8:08/M
20            Gabriel Olivarez    Lubbock  TX     35    3 M 35-39 
16:37 8:19/M
21            Jon Olivarez        Lubbock  TX      8    2 M  7-12 
16:39 8:20/M
22            Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX     60    2 M 60-64 
17:03 8:32/M
23            Norma Garcia        Lubbock  TX     42    1 F 40-44 
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17:23 8:42/M
24            Jack Bearden        Lubbock  TX     64    3 M 60-64 
17:27 8:44/M
25            Tamara Cannon       Lubbock  TX     12    1 F  7-12 
17:29 8:45/M
26            Brenden Anderson    Lubbock  TX      9    3 M  7-12 
17:36 8:48/M
27            Shannon Anderson    Lubbock  TX     40    3 M 40-44 
17:37 8:49/M
28            ED PRICE            LUBBOCK  TX     55    3 M 55-59 
17:38 8:49/M
29            Milt Brownfield     Lubbock  TX     54    1 CLY OA  
17:51 8:56/M
30            MADDIE WARD         lubbock  TX     14    1 F 13-15 
17:51 8:56/M
31            Austin Reed         Lubbock  TX     20    3 M 20-24 
18:06 9:03/M
32            Joe Martin          Lubbock  TX     52    1 M 50-54 
18:08 9:04/M
33            Corbin Hughes       Lubbock  TX      7    5 M  7-12 
18:16 9:08/M
34            Ryan Schwalk        Lubbock  TX     30    2 M 30-34 
18:17 9:09/M
35            Lacy Rosburg        Lubbock  TX     22    1 F 20-24 
18:22 9:11/M
36            Ross Cohen          Lubbock  TX      8    6 M  7-12 
18:24 9:12/M
37            Holly Goebel        Lubbock  TX     30    1 F 30-34 
18:29 9:15/M
38            bryan abercrombie   lubbock  TX     45    7 M  7-99 
18:35 9:18/M
39            Matt Reed           Lubbock  TX     36    8 M  7-99 
18:41 9:21/M
40            Wendy Anderson      Lubbock  TX     41    2 F 40-44 
18:47 9:24/M
41            Lynsey Deaton       Lubbock  TX     26    1 ATH OA  
18:57 9:29/M
42            Nonnie Peters       Lubbock  TX     32    2 F 30-34 
19:01 9:31/M
43            Courtney Brown      Wolfforth  TX   37    9 M  7-99 
19:02 9:31/M
44            Cheryl Weber        Lubbock  TX     58    1 F 55-59 
19:08 9:34/M
45            ABRAHAM MONTALVO    plainview  TX   13    5 M 13-15 
19:20 9:40/M
46            Susan Lewallen      Lubbock  TX     44    3 F 40-44 
19:37 9:49/M
47            Callie Early        Lubbock  TX     23    2 F 20-24 
19:40 9:50/M
48            Brooke Rushing      Lubbock  TX     36    1 F 35-39 
19:48 9:54/M
49            isaac esqueda       lubbock  TX     31    3 M 30-34 
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19:51 9:56/M
50            Greg Landfried      Lubbock  TX     30    4 M 30-34 
20:00 10:00/M
51            Erin Dulin          Shallowater     33    3 F 30-34 
20:13 10:07/M
52            Kaci Cechan         Lubbock  TX     28    1 F 25-29 
20:15 10:08/M
53            kayla martin        lubbock  TX     14    2 F 13-15 
20:18 10:09/M
54            Marty Adcock        Anton  TX       51    1 F 50-54 
20:19 10:10/M
55            hedge martin        lubbock  TX     36    4 M 35-39 
20:24 10:12/M
56            BRANDON HAMILTON    LUBBOCK  TX     30    5 M 30-34 
20:30 10:15/M
57            Alexa Grissom       lubbock  TX     18    1 F 16-19 
20:31 10:16/M
58            Kyla Daniel         Lubbock  TX     15    3 F 13-15 
20:32 10:16/M
59            Tonya Barron        Lubbock  TX     41    4 F 40-44 
20:37 10:19/M
60            Tracy Hix           Lubbock  TX     49   10 M  7-99 
20:41 10:21/M
61            Brooke Hix          Lubbock  TX     31    4 F 30-34 
20:41 10:21/M
62            madelein davis      lubbock  TX      7    2 F  7-12 
20:57 10:29/M
63            Debbie Roman        Lubbock  TX     56    2 F 55-59 
21:22 10:41/M
64            McKenzie Dulin      Shallowater      8    3 F  7-12 
21:34 10:47/M
65            Camille Osterkamp   Muleshoe  TX    33    5 F 30-34 
21:43 10:52/M
66            Jessica Brown       Lubbock  TX     26    2 F 25-29 
22:11 11:06/M
67            JAMES PRATT         LUBBOCK  TX     70    1 M 70-99 
22:25 11:13/M
68            Melinda Olivarez    Lubbock  TX     33    6 F 30-34 
23:06 11:33/M
69            Gary Gressett       Lubbock  TX     64    4 M 60-64 
23:11 11:36/M
70            KAI LANGEHENNIG     LUBBOCK  TX      9   11 M  7-12 
23:17 11:39/M
71            Cody Tinkler        Lubbock  TX     41    4 M 40-44 
23:23 11:42/M
72            Amanda Miller       Lubbock  TX     41    5 F 40-44 
23:31 11:46/M
73            Hayden Bowman       Lubbock  TX      7   12 M  7-12 
24:04 12:02/M
74            exever silvas       lubbock  TX      8   13 M  7-12 
24:09 12:05/M
75            gaylord rich        big spring  TX  57    4 M 55-59 
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24:10 12:05/M
76            MEGAN HARBOUR       LUBBOCK  TX     31    7 F 30-34 
24:11 12:06/M
77            Tori Belew          Lubbock  TX     30    6 F  7-99 
24:15 12:08/M
78            rick lampe          lubbock  TX     67    1 M 65-69 
24:22 12:11/M
79            Mike Bowman         Lubbock  TX     45   14 M  7-99 
24:35 12:18/M
80            Parker Wallace      Lubbock  TX      7   15 M  7-12 
24:40 12:20/M
81            Laura Lappe         Lubbock  TX     46    1 F 45-49 
24:42 12:21/M
82            cassidy hempel      lubbock  TX     10    4 F  7-12 
24:47 12:24/M
83            VALERIE SALINAS     LUBBOCK  TX     30    8 F 30-34 
24:54 12:27/M
84            MIKE SALINAS        LUBBOCK  TX     34    6 M 30-34 
24:54 12:27/M
85            KEIRSTIN CARSON     LUBBOCK  TX     32    9 F 30-34 
25:00 12:30/M
86            Tommie Gressett     Lubbock  TX     49    2 F 45-49 
25:04 12:32/M
87            JAMIE WARD          lubbock  TX     41    6 F 40-44 
25:33 12:47/M
88            YUMIKO LANGEHENNIG  LUBBOCK  TX     38    2 F 35-39 
25:37 12:49/M
89            Michelle Stephens   Lubbock  TX     32   10 F 30-34 
26:23 13:12/M
90            Lauren Banta        Lubbock  TX      9    5 F  7-12 
26:23 13:12/M
91            KRISTINA KEYTON     LUBBOCK  TX     33    7 F  7-99 
27:19 13:40/M
92            Debbie Rushing      Plains  TX      57    8 F  7-99 
27:32 13:46/M
93            Sam Cribbs          Lubbock  TX      7   16 M  7-12 
28:21 14:11/M
94            stan cribbs         Lubbock  TX     46    1 M 45-49 
28:21 14:11/M
95            ANDREA VALADEZ      LUBBOCK  TX     26    3 F 25-29 
28:31 14:16/M
96            Sherri Patterson    Lubbock  TX     43    9 F  7-99 
29:48 14:54/M
97            Taylor Gomez        Lubbock  TX      8    6 F  7-12 
30:19 15:10/M
98            Victoria Silva      lubbock  TX      9    7 F  7-12 
30:20 15:10/M
99            LeighAnn Stripling  Lubbock  TX     33   10 F  7-99 
30:30 15:15/M
100           roxann rich         big spring,     58    3 F 55-59 
31:20 15:40/M
101           Tristan Masto       Wolfforth  TX   27    4 F 25-29 
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32:26 16:13/M
102           laura byars         lubbock  TX      8    8 F  7-12 
32:29 16:15/M
103           Bill hoffpauir      lubbock  TX     36    5 M 35-39 
42:40 21:20/M
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